
Section 1.2043  Suppliers 

A State agency may contract with any qualified source of supply, but shall use or consider, as applicable, the following special sources, from which procurements may be made without competition: 
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a)	Correctional Industries in accordance with Subpart O.  The CPO-GS, after consulting with Illinois Correctional Industries, a division of the Department of Corrections, shall determine the type and extent of the preference purchasing agencies shall give to supplies produced or services performed by Correctional Industries.  Factors to be considered in determining the preference include, but are not limited to, the ability of Correctional Industries to meet the State's requirements, the price charged and the reason for the Correctional Industries program.  This information shall be provided to each SPO and purchasing and using agencies. 

b)	State and Federal Surplus Warehouses under the jurisdiction of the Department of Central Management Services.  (The State Property Control Act [30 ILCS 605/7a] requires that surplus furniture be considered before any purchase of new furniture valued at $500 or more per piece.) 

c)	Qualified workshops for persons with severe disabilities in accordance with Subpart O. 

d)	State agencies and other governmental units described in Section 1-10(b)(1) of the Code.  

(Source:  Amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 20884, effective October 31, 2014)
